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Tamano #11NC Section 11-18S-31E 
Tamano #11NC Federal #1H 

Original Hole 

Design: Original Hole 
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18 November, 2013 



Stryker Directional 
Survey Report 

ipijpje'iet: % Ec>dy. ̂ ^ n ^ ^ l ^ ^ - K l ^ ^ t ^ r * • J > . .?'*">*,. 

Site: ; f ' ' ' ~* "* ' 
Welt 

iWellbore 

'Design:'••\^'-».fOngina.Hoei^.fa.*?:.Hf^ 

Project .- •< f ^ E a ^ f Gourity?N;MSNad;(83)'?•'.;•" 

•/•>•...• ... 
• ^.r.c%f ,fy£-%^;ji ••. ' ' i 

Map System: 
Geo Datum: 
Map Zone: 

US State Plane 1983 
North American Datum 1983 
New Mexico Eastern Zone 

System Datum: Mean Sea Level 

Site Position: 
From: 

638,832.10 usft 

692,611.40 usft 
Latitude: 
Longitude: 

32° 45'18.789 N 
103° 50' 28.538 W 

Position Uncertainty: 0.0 usft Slot Radius: 13-3/16" Grid Convergence: 0.27 ° 

1SltSierFederali#,1 

Well Posit ion +N/-S 

+E/-W 

Position Uncertainty 

0.0 usft 

0.0 usft 

0.0 usft 

Northing: 

Easting: 

Wellhead Elevation: 

638,832.10 usfl Latitude: 

692,611.40 usfl Longitude: 

usfl Ground Level: 

32° 45' 18.789 N 

103° 50' 28.538 W 

3,719.0 usfl 

100.0 7.960.0 VES Gyro Survey #1 (Original Hole) GyroFlex 
8,054.0 13,085.0 Survey #2 (Original Hole) MWD MWD - Standard 

Survey 

Measured 
Depth 

, r ; , (usf t ) , _ ^ 
Inchnj t ion Azimuth 

% ..... if r. < 

Vertical 
Depth 
(usft) 

+N/-S 
-,<(usft) 
f i l l . , n SR*m i - i V t 1 . . . , 

+E/-W 

v (usft) 

Ver t i c i l 
Section 

(usft) 

Dogleg 
Rate 

(r (°/100usft) 

Build 
Rate 

f/ IOOusft) 

Turn 

} . V R a t e M M 
' (?/100usft) f. 

0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 
100.0 0.44 278.25 100.0 0.1 -0.4 0.1 0.44 0.44 0.00 
200.0 0.72 269.59 200.0 0.1 -1.4 0.1 0.29 0.28 -8.66 
300.0 0.02 268.56 300.0 0.1 -2.0 0.1 0.70 -0.70 -1.03 
400.0 0.45 261.47 400.0 0.0 -2.4 0.1 0.43 0.43 -7.09 

500.0 0.06 259.15 500.0 0.0 -2.9 0.0 0.39 -0.39 -2.32 
600.0 0.26 256.39 600.0 -0.1 -3.2 0.0 0.20 0.20 -2.76 
700.0 0.21 279.26 700.0 -0.1 -3.6 0.0 0.11 -0.05 22.87 
800.0 0.25 274.83 800.0 -0.1 -4.0 0.0 0.04 0.04 -4.43 
900.0 0.20 227.93 900.0 -0.2 ^1.3 -0.1 0.18 -0.05 -46.90 

1,000.0 0.33 23.37 1,000.0 0.0 -4.3 0.1 0.52 0.13 155.44 
1,10.0.0 0.17 22.28 1,100.0 0.4 .• -4.1 0.5 0.16 . -0.16 -1.09 - . . 
1,200.0 0.62 30.44 1,200.0 ' 1.0 -3.8 1.1 0.45 0.45 8.16 
1,300.0 0.66 50.44 1,300.0 1.8 -3.1 1.9 0.23 0.04 20.00 
1,400.0 0.62 43.82 1,400.0 2.6 -2.3 2.6 0.08 -0.04 . -6.62 

1,500.0 0.69 58.35 1,500.0 3.3 -1.4 3.3 0.18 0.07 14.53 
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Stryker Directional 
Survey Report 

f-Gb-3719:+'2o'@i.37,391:Ousft (Patterson^SO)^.?"; 
| GL -3719 +,20.@i3739!0usft .(Pattersonr#80)» ;• 

MinimumsCurvature' J ^ & ^ ^ f s « i ' r 

EDM 5000 1 Sina>%sePD6b . " 

3 

Company:: 
Project:;-;.' 
Site 
Well 
Wellbore: 
Design: 

Mewbourne'OifCompany ^ ^ ^ . f ^ i y~i H 5-,"^^Local Co-ordinate Reference 
Eddy County N M iNad (83)." »* ,*t * * , TVD Reference , » 

(Tamano #11NC SectionJ 1-18S 3 1 E ^ > [|MD Reference , 
|Tamarioi"#1i1 Ne^eraWI fiHMl 
J OnginaliHole ^ # f l # 4 ^ . 
l o n g i S a l H S t e ^ T ^ ' ^ 

* «' ' / } J North Reference 
S { V,,^, CiSurvey,Calculation Method 

^ ^ l ^ / X D a t a b ' a s e * f * 

Survey * > 

Measured 
Depth ; ••-
(usft) 

Inclination-. 

O -<•••— -
Survey * > 

Measured 
Depth ; ••-
(usft) 

Inclination-. 

O 

i 

Azimuth ; - i 

C) 

-Vertical 
Depth 
(usft) 

+HI-S 
(usft) 

+E/-W 

<usft» > , 

Vertical 
. Section . . 

(usft) 

•Dogleg 
Rate 

CVIOOusft) 

Build 
Rate 

(7100usft) 
- • • i* • , f 

Turn 
Rate 

(7100usft) 

1,600.0 0.56 56.54 1,600.0 3.9 -0.5 3.9 0.13 -0.13 -1.81 

1,700.0 0.57 51.34 1,700.0 4.5 0.3 4.4 0.05 0.01 -5.20 

1,800.0 0.68 71.70 1,799.9 4.9 1.3 4.9 0.25 0.11 20.36 

1,900.0 0.59 79.67 1,899.9 5.2 2.3 5.2 0.13 -0.09 7.97 

2,000.0 1.53 76.09 1,999.9 5.6 4.2 5.6 0.94 0.94 -3.58 

2,100.0 1.32 74.81 2,099.9 6.3 6.6 6.1 0.21 -0.21 -1.28 

2,200.0 0.91 64.40 2,199.9 6.9 • 8.4 6.8 0.46 -0.41 -10.41 

2,300.0 0.52 60.19 2,299.9 7.5 9.5 7-3. 0.39 -0.39 -4.21 

2,400.0 0.34 55.86 2,399.9 7.9 10.1 7.7 0.18 -0.18 -4.33 

2,500.0 0.26 327.07 2,499.9 8.2 10.3 8.0 0.42 -0.08 -88.79 

2,600.0 0.28 309.74 2,599.9 8.6 9.9 8.4 0.08 0.02 -17.33 

2,700.0 0.36 277.75 2,699.9 8.8 9.4 8.6 0.19 0.08 -31.99 

2,800.0 0.51 273.14 2,799.9 8.8 8.7 8.7 0.15 0.15 -4.61 

2,900.0 0.53 283.58 2,899.9 9.0 7.8 8.8 0.10 0.02 10.44 

3,000.0 0.56 277.58 2,999.8 9.1 6.9 9.0 0.06 0.03 -6.00 

3,100.0 0.93 280.15 3,099.8 9.4 5.6 9.2 0.37 0.37 2.57 

3,200.0 0.86 286.75 3,199.8 9.7 4.1 9.6 0.12 -0.07 6.60 

3,300.0 1.08 291.41 3,299.8 10.3 2.5 10.2 0.23 0.22 4.66 

3,400.0 1.06 289.25 3,399.8 10.9 0.7 10.9 0.05 -0.02 -2.16 

3,500.0 1.02 280.04 3,499.8 11.4 -1.0 11.4 0.17 -0.04 -9.21 

3,600.0 1.16 286.04 3,599.8 11.8 -2.9 11.9 0.18 0.14 6.00 

3,700.0 1.06 271.12 3,699.7 12.1 -4.8 12.2 0.30 -0.10 -14.92 

3,800.0 1.03 282.16 3,799.7 12.3 -6.6 12.4 0.20 -0.03 11.04 

3,900.0 0.91 287.18 3,899.7 12.7 -8.2 12.9 0.15 -0.12 5.02 

4,000.0 0.80 279.37 3,999.7 13.1 -9.7 13.3 0.16 -0.11 -7.81 

4,100.0 0.92 287.23 4,099.7 13.4 -11.1 13.6 0.17 0.12 7.86 
4,200.0 0.84 294.76 4,199.7 14.0 -12.6 14.2 0.14 -0.08 7.53 
4,300.0 0.84 298.93 4,299.7 14.6 -13.9' 14.9 0.06 0.00 4.17 
4,400.0 0.79 297.78 4,399.7 15.3 -15.1 15.6 0.05 -0.05 -1.15 

4,500.0 0.75 293.07 4,499.6 15.9 -16.3 16.2 0.07 -0.04 -4.71 

4,600.0 0.81 296.58 4,599.6 16.5 -17.6 16.8 0.08 0.06 3.51 
4,700.0 0.88 298.28 4,699.6 17.2 -18.9 17.5 0.07 0.07 1.70 
4,800.0 0.95 299.66 4,799.6 17.9 -20.3 18.3 0.07 0.07 1.38 
4,900.0 1.02 309.88 4,899.6 18.9 -21.7 19.3 0.19 0.07 10.22 

5,000.0 0.78 313.78 4,999.6 20.0 -22.8 20.4 0.25 -0.24 3.90 
5,100.0 0.76 305.73 5,099.6 20.8 -23.9 21.2 0.11 -0.02 -8.05 
5,200.0 0.63 322.10 5,199.6 21.6 -24.7 22.1 0.24 -0.13 16.37 
5,300.0 0.68 326.78 5,299.6 22.6 -25.4 23.0 0.07 0.05 4.68 
5,400.0 0.83 353.52 5,399.6 23.8 • -25.8 24.3 0.38 0.15 26.74 

5,500.0 1.14 41.66 5,499.5 25.2 -25.2 25.7 0.85 0.31 48.14 
5,600.0 1.74 56.51 5,599.5 26.8 -23.3 27.2 0.70 0.60 14.85 
5,700.0 2.16 38.76 5,699.5 29.1 -20.9 29.5 0.73 0.42 -17.75 
5,800.0 2.54 43.74 5,799.4 32.2 ' -18.2 32.5 0.43 0.38 4.98 
5,900.0 2.70 48.09 5,899.3 35.4 -14.9 35.6 0.26 0.16 4.35 
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Stryker Directional 
Survey Report 

Company:'! 

Project:.* 

Site , 

Well ' 

Wellbore:.'. 

Design 

'MewboumeSOilCompany C S ^ l ^ ^ f l - ' V .Locaf Coord inate Reference 

j Eddy County N M Nad (83) \ \ >t'TVD|Reference ( *>» 

' 1Tamano#11NC Section 11 18S 31E * * J i I'MD Reference ' ' 

, 1'Tamaho #1i1NC Federal #1H„ ^ ^ ' C / s f , «**North,Reference t, ^ , >, 

JOriginafHole Z >t ' ' \ r ^ ^ ' V r K 1 ^ £ V * S u r v e y CalculatiorvMethod 

< ^OngmalHoleT ^ V V V ^ > a t a b a s e ' , l ' ' ' 

Jwe l lTa rnano^ l I l NC r4deraf#1 H ^ * t '\ s , 

i ^ \ J 3 i ^ 9 ^ 2 . 6 f @ 3739"0usrt (Patterson #80)-

'1 GL 3719 + 20>@ 3739 Ousft (Pattersoni#80) 
«GridyV-iy aa.vfe 

^SMinimumLCurvature>;A . , » . ( « . - • , > , 

|*EpM(5000*1 SingVUserJDb ^ > * • r 

Lf»5:-: 

Survey ••>.- «. - t .—_, —, - , - . . . ' - 4" r ' . i Z—_—.— 

, Measured •: Vertical Vertical ~ *Dogleg Build * Turn 
Depth Inclination Azimuth* Depth -+N/-S +E/-W Section „ Rate Rate Rate 
(usft) C) O (usft) (usft) , (usft) (usft) (7100usft) (7100usft) (7100usft) 

6,000.0 2.46 44.72 5,999.2 38.5 -11.6 38.7 0.28 -0.24 -3.37 

6,100.0 1.49 47.33 6,099.1 40.9 -9.1 41.0 0.97 -0.97 2.61 

6,200.0 1.13 54.09 6,199.1 42.3 -7.4 42.5 0.39 -0.36 6.76 

6,300.0 1.04 49.44 6,299.1 43.5 -5.9 43.6 0.13 -0.09 -4.65 

6,400.0 1.07 21.25 6,399.0 45.0 -4.9 45.0 0.51 0.03 -28.19 

6,500.0 1.50 349.93 6,499.0 47.1 -4.8 47.2 0.81 0.43 -31.32 
6,600.0 1.71 337.61 6,599.0 49.8 -5.6 49.9 0.40 0.21 -12.32 

.6,700.0 1.51 328.06 6,698.9 52.3 -6.8 52.4 0.33 -0.20 -9.55 

6,800.0 1.89 310.18 6,798.9 54.5 -8.8 54.6 0.65 0.38 -17.88 

6,900.0 2.27 315.50 6,898.8 57.0 -11.4 57.2 0.43 0.38 5.32 

7,000.0 2.41 316.13 6,998.7 59.9 -14.3 60.1 0.14 0.14 0.63 

7,100.0 2.38 318.37 7,098.7 62.9 -17.1 63.3 0.10 -0.03 2.24 
7,200.0 2.20 341.96 7,198.6 66.3 -19.1 66.7 0.95 -0.18 23.59 
7,300.0 2.10 6.64 7,298.5 70.0 -19.5 70.3 0.92 -0.10 24.68 

7,400.0 2.38 8.68 7,398.4 73.8 -18.9 74.2 0.29 0.28 2.04 

7,500.0 2.33 18.93 7,498.4 77.8 -18.0 78.1 0.42 -0.05 10.25 
7,600.0 2.11 39.43 7,598.3 81.2 -16.1 81.4 0.82 -0.22 20.50 
7,700.0 2.02 30.02 7,698.2 84.1 -14.1 84.4 0.35 -0.09 -9.41 
7,800.0 1.77 28.76 7,798.2 87.0 -12.5 87.2 0.25 -0.25 -1.26 

7,900.0 1.58 28.85 7,898.1 89.6 -11.1 89.7 0.19 -0.19 0.09 

7,960.0 1.49 26.99 7,958.1 91.0 -10.3 91.1 0.17 -0.15 

mmmmmmmsmmmm 
-3.10 

8,054.0 2.20 26.70 8,052.0 93.7 -8.9 93.8 0.76 0.76 -0.31 

8,085.0 4.90 8.20 8,083.0 95.5 -8.5 95.7 9.35 8.71 -59.68 
8,117.0 8.50 6.50 8,114.8 99.2 -8.0 99.3 11.27 11.25 -5.31 
8,149.0 11.50 7.90 8,146.3 104.7 -7.3 104.8 9.41 9.38 4.38 

8,181.0 14.50 4.70 8,177.4 111.9 • -6.5 112.0 9.64 9.38 -10.00 
8,213.0 17.00 2.40 8,208.2 120.5 -6.0 120.6 8.05 7.81 -7.19 
8,244.0 19.70 357.20 8,237.7 130.3 -6.1 130.4 10.18 8.71 -16.77 
8,276.0 21.80 0.00 8,267.6 141.6 -6.3 141.7 7.26 6.56 8.75 
8,308.0 22.70 359.50 8,297.2 153.7 -6.4 153.8 2.87 2.81 -1.56 

8,339.0 26.10 359.30 8,325.4 166.5 -6.5 166.6 10.97 10.97 -0.65 
8,371.0 30.00 '357.50 8,353.7 181.6 -7.0 181.7 12.47 12.19 -5.63 
8,403.0 31.50 356.10 8,381.2 197.9 -7.9 198.0 5.19 4.69 -4.38 
8,434.0 33.80 358.00 8,407.3 214.6 -8.7 214.7 8.12 7.42 6.13 
8,466.0 37.30 0.70 8,433.3 233.2 -8.9 233.3 11.98 10.94 8.44 

8,498.0 41.20 1.00 8,458.1 253.5 -8.6 253.6 12.20 12.19 0.94 
8,530.0 45.00 0.00 8,481.4 275.3 -8.4 275.4 12.07 11.88 -3.13 
8,562.0' 48.50 357.90 • 8,503.4 29B.6 • -8.9 298.7 • 11.94 10.94 • , -6.56 
8,593.0 51.80 357.30 ' 8,523.2 322.4 -9.9 322.5 10.75 10.65 -1.94 
8,625.0 57.20 358.90 8,541.8 348.4 -10.7 348.6 17.36 16.88 5.00 

8,657.0 62.20 358.80 8,557.9 376.0 -11.3 376.2 15.63 15.63 -0.31 
8,688.0 67.40 359.60 8,571.1 404.1 -11.7 404.2 16.94 16.77 2.58 
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Stryker Directional 
Survey Report 

Company:! r^:l:Mewbourneipilteompanyft-.>^ 
•Project | Eddy County' N M Nad (83) " ' 
Site: •• • •' V ̂ Taman'o.#1«l NCiSection:.T.1 r18S-31E--
Well j Tamano #11 NC Federal'#1H -
Wellbore" rj OriginahHple!^ £ ~ ^ J 4 ' V , ' r \ lS,Survey Calculation Method: 
Design ' , Original Holer ^ - f % "''Database ' „ I 

^ ^ t j ^ v ^ ^ Reference' t vjyellfriarrfar^ 
.=E, • •! TVD'References'; : • 3739.0usfi (Patterson:'#80)' -

i MD Reference:. • 
',-.i H-;[iNorth,Reference: 

, GL 37,19 + 20 
. j GL.37,19. +'20l@.3739.0usft (Patterson #80) ' 

„ ! ,Gr ld>t-V"', J? \ M > W ^ * J , ' ' h 
, ^ r j y i L n l ^ ^ a t u r e ( H J ^ ^ 

.EDM^OOO'vfengleiUse^Db >? H ' V* 

Survey 

Measured 
Depth 
(usft) 

Inclination 

n 
Azimuth 

C) 

Vertical 
• Depth 
(usft) 

+N/-S 
(usft) 

+E/-W 
(usft) 

Vertical 
:• Section'. 

(usft) 

'Dogleg Build 
, Rate Rate 

(7100usft) (7100usft) 

Turn 
Rate 

(7100usft) 

8,720.0 
8,752.0 
8,782.0 

73.20 
79.00 
83.90 

359.60 
359.10 
357.30 

8,581.9 
8,589.6 
8,594.1 

434.2 
465.2 
494.9 

-11.9 
-12.2 
-13.2 

434.3 
465.4 
495.0 

18.13 
18.19 
17.38 

18.13 
18.13 
16.33 

0.00 
-1.56 
-6.00 

8,834.0 90.60 359.80 8,596.6 546.8 -14.5 546.9 13.75 12.88 4.81 
8,865.0 90.50 358.90 8,596.3 577.8 -14.8 577.9 2.92 -0.32 -2.90 
8,897.0 92.80 358.20 8,595.3 609.7 -15.7 609.9 7.51 7.19 -2.19 
8,929.0 93.60 358.00 8,593.6 641.7 -16.7 641.9 2.58 2.50 -0.63 
9,024.0 94.80 357.50 8,586.6 736.3 -20.4 736.6 1.37 1.26 -0.53 

9,120.0 94.30 359.60 8,579.0 832.0 -22.9 832.3 2.24 -0.52 2.19 
9,215.0 92.30 0.30 8,573.5 926.8 -22.9 927.1 2.23 -2.11 0.74 
9,310.0 92.40 0.00 8,569.6 1,021.8 -22.7 1,022.0 0.33 0.11 -0.32 
9,405.0 91.50 0.00 8,566.4 1,116.7 -22.7 1,116.9 0.95 -0.95 0.00 
9,500.0 91.70 1.20 8,563.7 1,211.7 -21.7 1,211.8 1.28 0.21 1.26 

9,595.0 90.90 2.10 8,561.6 1,306.6 -19.0 1,306.7 1.27 -0.84 0.95 
9,690.0 93.80 3.50 8,557.7 1,401.4 -14.3 1,401.4 3.39 3.05 1.47 
9,785.0 91.50 359.60 8,553.3 1,496.2 -11.8 1,496.2 4.76 -2.42 -4.11 
9,880.0 90.30 358.80 8,551.8 1,591.2 -13.1 1,591.2 1.52 -1.26 -0.84 
9,974.0 90.00 358.40 8,551.5 1,685.2 -15.4 1,685.2 0.53 -0.32 -0.43 

10,069.0 91.50 357.50 8,550.3 1,780.1 -18.8 1,780.1 1.84 1.58 -0.95 
10,164.0 93.00 356.30 8,546.6 1,874.9 -23.9 1,875.0 2.02 1.58 -1.26 
10,259.0 93.00 355.80 8,541.6 1,969.5 -30.4 1,969.7 0.53 0.00 -0.53 
10,354.0 92.30 355.10 8,537.2 2,064.1 -38.0 2,064.5 1.04 -0.74 -0.74 
10,449.0 92.10 354.70 8,533.6 2,158.7 -46.4 2,159.2 0.47 -0.21 -0.42 

10,544.0 90.30 356.10 8,531.6 2,253.3 -54.0 2,254.0 2.40 -1.89 1.47 
10,639.0 91.80 356.80 8,529.8 2,348.1 -59.9 2,348.8 1.74 1.58 0.74 
10,735.0 92.30 356.80 8,526.4 2,443.9 -65.3 2,444.7 0.52 0.52 0.00 
10,830.0 92.00 356.1Q 8,522.8 2,538.7 -71.1 2,539.6 0.80 -0.32 -0.74 
10,925.0 90.40 358.90 8,520.8 2,633.6 -75.3 2,634.5 3.39 -1.68 2.95 

11,020.0 90.40 359.80 8,520.2 2,728.5 -76.4 2,729.5 0.95 0.00 0.95 
11,115.0 89.40 0.00 8,520.3 2,823.5 -76.5 2,824.5 1.07 -1.05 0.21 
11,210.0 92.20 359.10 8,519.0 2,918.5 -77.3 2,919.4 3.10 2.95 -0.95 
11,305.0 92.20 358.90 8,515.4 3,013.4 -78.9 3,014.4 0.21 0.00 -0.21 
11,399.0 92.20 358.40 8,511.8 3,107.3 -81.1 3,108.3 0.53 0.00 -0.53 

11,494.0 90.90 357.50 8,509.2 3,202.2 -84.5 3,203.3 1.66 -1.37 -0.95 
11,589.0 ' 91.70 357.70 8,507.0 3,297.1 -88.5 3,298.2 0.87 0.84 0.21 
11,684.0 91.90 357.90 8,504.1 3,392.0 -92.2 3,393.1 0.30 0.21 0.21 
11,779.0 91.20 0.90 8,501.5 3,487.0 -93.2 3,488.1 3.24 -0.74 3.16 
11,874.0 92.20 0.50 8,498.7 3,581.9 -92.0 3,583.0 1.13 1.05 -0.42 

11,968.0 92.90 2.4Q .• .8,494.5 3,675.5. . .-89.6. 3,676.8 • • 2.15' • 0.74 • 2.02 
12,064.0 90.80 ' 1.00 8,491.4 3,771.7 -86.8 3,772.6 2.63 -2.19 -1.46 
12,158.0 91.50 359.60 8,489.5 3,865.7 -86.3 3,866.6 1.66 0.74 -1.49 
12,253.0 91.50 359.30 8,487.0 3,960.6 -87.2 3,961.6 0.32 0.00 -0.32 
12,348.0 92.30 359.30 8,483.9 4,055.6 -88.4 4,056.5 0.84 0.84 0.00 
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Stryker Directional 
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Company:* 
Project: • 
Site-
Well. 
Wellbore:.; 
Design:; < 

^MewbourneTOjhGompany/f^^^' 
I Eddy County.JN M Nad (83) ^ 52> " 
i Tamano #1,1 NC Section 1:1-18S° 31 Ê -";.V-

V'""r{<kocal Co-ordinate Reference 
hTVD Reference ' * 

• " i ^ l ' l MD Reference:}:; v'.;.;*., | ,J 

rfsS, 3 U £ ^ $ & / / t ' t U * ^ ' ' i Survey CalcuTatidh^MetrioS:; 
|Original-Hole' ^ ^ ^ ^ | ^ y D a t e V a s e , « 
JiOriginalfHolew? 

"I'WellliTarfTa^o^ 
j GL.37..19'.+ 20;@ ,3739.0usft'i(Patter"sb'nf 80)W,'^ 
j GL37,19,+ -20 @ 3739.0usftf(Pattefson(#8:'0)',f4 • 

j G r , d . l K l . r ^ , ^ f S # ^ 5 * 
J Mmimum'Curvature Jj } X W V ' f c " * 
3'EDM<5000 ^Single S l s e r - p b ^ ^ ^ ^ t ^ 

Survey. 

Measured 
Depth 
(usft). 

Inclination 

O 
Azimuth 

n 

Vertical 
Depth • ( 

,(usft). ' 
+N/-S 
(usft) 

+E/-W 
(usft) 

Vertical 
Section 

(usft) 

Dogleg 
Rate 

(7100usft)r 

Build 
- Rate 
(7100usft) 

Turn 
, Rate 

(7100usft) 

12,443.0 91.80 358.90 8,480.5 4,150.5 -89.8 4,151.4 0.67 -0.53 -0.42 
12,538.0 90.90 358.20 8,478.2 4,245.4 -92.3 4,246.4 1.20 -0.95 -0.74 
12,633.0 93.60 358.40 8,474.5 4,340.3 -95.1 4,341.3 2.85 2.84 0.21 
12,728.0 93.80 358.60 8,468.4 4,435.1 -97.5 4,436.1 0.30 0.21 0.21 
12,823.0 94.40 358.40 8,461.6 4,529.8 -100.0 4,530.9 0.67 0.63 -0.21 

12,918.0 92.00 359.10 8,456.3 4,624.6 -102.1 4,625.7 2.63 -2.53 0.74 
13,014.0 91.50 358.90 8,453.3 4,720.6 -103.8 4,721.7 0.56 -0.52 -0.21 
13,040.0 91.50 358.90 8,452.7 4,746.6 -104.3 4,747.7 0.00 0.00 0.00 
13,085.0 91.00 358.90 8,451.7 4,791.5 -105.1 4,792.7 1.11 -1.11 0.00 

7,960.0 
13,085.0 

7,958.1 
8,451.7 

91.0 
4,791.5 

-10.3 7960' MD VES Gyro Survey 
-105.1 • 13085' MD Projected to Bit 
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C O M P A N Y : M e w b o u r n e Oi l C o m p a n y . 
WELL: T a m a n o #1 I N C Fede ra l #1H 

COUNTY: Eddy C o u n t y . N.M. N a d (83) 
DATUM: Nor th A m e r i c a n D a t u m 1983 

RIG' Pat terson #80 
GRID CORRECTION: To c o n v e r t a M a g n e t i c D i rec t i on to a Gr id D i rec t ion . A d d 7.19° OFFICE: 934.582.7294 

+N/-S 
0.0 

+E/-W 
0.0 

GEODETIC ZONE: New Mexico Eastern Zone 
GL 3719 + 20 @ 3739.0usft (Patterson #80) 

GROUND ELEVATION: 3719.0 
Northing Easting Latittude 

638832.10 692611.40 32* 45' 18.789 N 
Longitude 

103" 50' 28.538 W 

PLAN SECTIONS 

Sec MD Inc Azi TVD +N/-S +E/-W Dleg TFace VSect Target 
1 7960.0 1.49 26.99 7958.1 91.0 -10.3 0.00 0.00 91.1 

Target 

2 8062.0 1.49 26.99 8060.1 93.3 -9.1 0.00 0.00 93.5 
3 8881.9 91.51 358.96 8568.8 627.8 -12.5 11.00 -28.02 627.9 
4 13055.1 91.51 358.96 8459.0 4798.8 -88.5 0.00 0.00 4799.6 PBHL Tamano #11 NC 

Azimuths to Grid North 
True North: -0.27° 

Magnetic North: 7.20° 

Magnetic Field 
Strength: 48668.8snT 

Dip Angle: 60.57" 
Date: 10/21/2013 
Model: IGRF2010 

section 1-18S-31E 

- 330' Hard Lines -7960" MD VES Gyro Survey -

i i i i i i i i I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 

-2500 -2000 -1500 -1000 -500 0 500 1000 
West(-)/East(+) (1000 usft/in) 

-5000 

-4500 

-4000 

-3500 

-3000*: 

-2500 = 

-2000, 

-1500 

-1000 

-500 

-7500-

18250-

7960' MD VES Gyro Survey 

_ 13085' MD Projected to Bit_ 

+< PBHL Tamano #11NC 
I I I I | I I I I | I I i i | l i i i | i I I I I I I I I I l I I 

750 1500 2250 3000 3750 4500 5250 6000 6750 7500 8250 9000 

Vertical Section at 358.94" (1500 usft/in) 



Operating Company Mewbourne Oil Co. 

Well Name & Number Tamano II NC Fed Com #1H 

Sales Ticket Number 5950691 

Date 11/16/2013 

Company Rep 

Field" 

BOT Service Rep 

District Location 

Travis Ingerson 

Joseph Haynes 

Odessa, TX 

Size Weight Grade ID Drift Thread Capacity Length Burst Collapse 

I26MQI M1M0III 0.03826 ©#8Tg3M0:0J 
Top Liner 4.500 13.50 110000 3.920 3.795 LTC / 8RD 0.01492 4,422.49 12,410 10,680 

TVD 8489.00 1 <OPj 8062.00 | Open Hole 6.125 Teasing Vol. (bbl) 329.5 

Zone/ 
LTehgthu 

rTSl 

refill 

'"*- EE* 

I Wmm 

en 

Si 
JI'.:S1 

4-1,.'-1J r i I TC'Nip-.-ld 8619.16 i ' 8 06 4 500 3.92C 
'* W 

• > LTC Casing 8627.22 279.56 4.500 3.920 

3 625 EX Frdc Sleeve 8906 78 ^ 4 0 5 750 3 525 2286 

3 Joint of 4 1'2-13 5 I TC Casing 89'i9 18 

• 
-

Bake- Open Hole PaUier 9023 82 , 3 89 5820 3 875 2154 

>, Jointb of 4 1 / 1J 5 I TC C IM IKJ 

• 
3 500 EX Frac Siee've . 9 1 5 ' 09 3 400 2286 

3 Joint of 4-1/2-13.5 LTC Casing 9153.49 114.46 4.500 3.920 

Ba^er Oycn note Pa&tet • ' 9267 95 ' 3:89 ' Seso 3.875 2154 IBS 
2 Joints of 4-1/2-13.5 LTC Casing 9271.84 76.95 4.500 3:920 

3 375 EX Frac Sleeve 9348 79 2 40 5 / c l : ?7- 22<J 

3 Joint of 4-1/2-13.5 LTC Casing 935 111.98 4.500 3.920 

Belter Open rioia P a c r w ' 946317 3 89 - 5 620 J 8 7 i ?1s4 

2 Joint, of 4 12 H 5 LTC CNSI IM 9467.06 77.06 4.500 3.920 

3 250 EX Frdc Sleeve 9544 12 2 40 c 7 c n 2286 

J Joint ol 4 1 2 1 i 5 L1C C isinr- 9546.52 ' 114.94 4.500 3.920 

b o ' - r C - JP J : e a a « , 9661.46 5 8/C 2154 

i Join's of 4 12 H * LTC C i*inn 9665.35 115.57 4.500 3.920 

3 125 EX F-ac Slee.ve 9780 92 5 750 3 025 •2286 

3 Joints of 4-1/2-13.5 LTC Casing 9783.32 118.86 4.500 3.920 

Baker Open Hoie Packer '990218'' 5 820 3 875 2154' 

2 Joints of 4-1/2-13.5 LTC Casing 9906.07 80.24 4.500 3.920 



Operating Company Mewbourne Oil Co. 

Well Name & Number Tamano II NC Fed Com #1H 

Sales Ticket Number 5950691 

Date 11/16/2013 

Company Rep 

Field" 

BOT Service Rep 

District Location 

Travis Ingerson 

Joseph Haynes 

Odessa, TX 

mm. 
BiSHISESHlS 

Size Weight Grade ID Drift Thread Capacity Length Burst Collapse 

MOM |r26'0Jlf| R M S mmm SIKCMrMII 0.03826 ^^f83jOJO0! 

Top Liner 4.500 13.50 110000 3.920 3.795 LTC/8RD 0.01492 4,422.49 12,410 10,680 

T VD[ 8489.0 0 
•HP 

<6PT~ I 3062.00 | Open Hole 6.125 [Casing Vol. (bbl) 329.5 

Carry Fluid Weight (ppg) 

i" i 

n 
irfs 

.8.4 Propant Content (ppa) [_ Max Drill Out Size 0 

Comm Number Description Depth Length OD ID 

Ball 
Seat 

ID 

Snear 

